

Thank you and your organization for recruiting the best and the brightest from Florida State University. We appreciate your continued support of the FSU Career Center and invite you tobecome a member of our Career Center Partner program.

The Partner program allows corporations to increase their level of participation, build their brand, and establish a high-profile recruiting presence across campus. Joining the Partner Program places your organization in a distinguished group of companies who directly supportstudent career development and employment programs at Florida State University and who actively participate in the Career Center's recruitment activities.

The FSU Career Center's Partner program offers two levels of giving, Gold and Garnet, each designed to provide you with outstanding options to promote your organization and employmentopportunities to students at FSU – a complete benefit list is attached. An example of one of the unique benefit options of our Gold and Garnet Placement Partner program is the flexibility to select and attend the career events most beneficial to your organizations' recruiting needs.

## **Gold Career Center Partner**

\$5,000

• Registration fee waived for up to <u>5</u> career events of your choice and additional brandingand marketing opportunities throughout the year.

## **Examples of Annual Career Events include:**

- Spring STEM Career and Internship Fair
- o Spring Seminole Futures Career & Internship Fair (all majors)
- o Fall 2021 STEM Career and Internship Fair Sept. 21
- Fall 2021 Virtual STEM Career and Internship Fair Sept. 22
- o Fall 2021 Seminole Futures Career & Internship Fair (all majors) Sept. 23
- Priority placement at career expositions and events
- Full-page ad in Career Guide, distributed to FSU students throughout the year
- Corporate logo displayed at each event
- Corporate logo displayed in NoleNetwork and on Career Center display screens
- Organization spotlight in student newsletter, Facebook and LinkedIn groups
- Access to custom resume books
- Membership in Employer-in-Residence Program and more

To register as a Gold or Garnet Career Center Partner, please complete the registration form at <a href="mailto:2021-2022">2021-2022</a> <a href="mailto:FSU Career Center Partnership Opportunities">ESU Career Center Partnership Opportunities</a>. To learn more about the FSU Career Center, please visit our website at <a href="mailto:www.career.fsu.edu">www.career.fsu.edu</a> or contact Shereada Harrell, Program Director, Employer Relations and Recruitment at 850-644-9771 or <a href="mailto:shereada.harrell@fsu.edu">shereada.harrell@fsu.edu</a>.

We look forward to you becoming an FSU Career Center Gold or Garnet Partner!